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Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: PARKER STREET METHODIST CHURCH, SARNIA, 1873-1923
Baptisms/Marriages/Burials

2009.134L 1-1 Marriage register 1913-1923
Membership Records
2009.091L 60s-2 Certificate of Honours — WWI [1918]
Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records
2009.091L 1-1 Teachers and Officers minutes 1873-1916
60s-1 Sunday School certificates 1914, 1922
SERIES 2: PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH, SARNIA (includes Parker Street Methodist Church),
1906-2009
Baptisms/Marriages/Burials
2019.243L TR-1 Baptismal register 1929-1948
2009.134L 1-2 --- 1949-2008
1-3 Marriage register 1923-1929
1-4 --- 1929-1938
1-5 --- 1938-1942
1-6 --- 1942-1947
2-1 --- 1947-1956
2-2 --- 1956-1970
2-3 --- 1970-1981
2-4 --- 1972-1988
3-1 --- 1981-1986
3-2 --- 1987-2009
3-3 Burial register 1928-1947
3-4 --- 1947-1972
3-5 --- 1973-1988
3-6 --- 1988-2009
Membership Records
2019.243L 20s-1 Circuit register (copy) 1913-1936
2009.075L 1los-1 Historic roll [1947-1949]
2009.134L 3-7 --- 1948-1959
3-8 --- 1959-1965
3-9 --- 1965-1972
4-1 --- 1972-1984
2012.118L TR-1 --- 1984-2009
2009.134L 4-2 Communion roll 1931-1935
4-3 --- 1938-1942
4-4 --- 1942
4-5 --- 1942-1947
2009.075L 1los-2 --- [1947-1949]
2009.091L 1-2 Membership certificates 1958-1991
1-3 Membership transfer records 1979-2009
1-4 Church directory 1969
1-5 --- [1980-1984]

1-6 --- 1995
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SERIES 2: PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2019.091L

2009.075L

2009.091L
2009.075L

2009.091L
2009.075L

2009.091L
2009.075L

2009.091L

2009.075L

1-7

1-1

1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-8
1-6
1-7
1-8
2-1

2-2
2-3
1-9
2-4
2-5
3-1
1-10
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8
3-9
3-10
3-11
3-12
3-13
3-14
3-15
3-16
4-1
4-2
2-1

4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
4-7

Membership Records
Church directory

Board and Committee Records
Board and Committee minutes and
correspondence

- - - membership lists

Session minutes

- - - correspondence

Board of Stewards minutes
Committee of Stewards minutes and
correspondence

Official Board minutes

Official Board, Pastoral Division minutes

Unified Board minutes

- - - membership lists and policies
Board of Trustees minutes(incomplete)

Congregational Meeting minutes

Mission Committee minutes
Mission and Outreach Committee minutes

Parker Street United Church (Sarnia, Ont.)

Date

2000

1927

1954, 1959
1932-1947
1947-1964
1964-1984
1984-1985
1964-1980
1930-1942
1942-1952
1964-1980

1928-1937
1937-1953
1956-1970
1971-1982
1983-1990
1990-1994
1985-1989
1990
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2002-2009
1913-1926,
1927-1977
1938-1947
1947-1968
1969-2009
1967-1971
1994-2008
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SERIES 2: PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH, cont.

2009.091L

2009.091L
2009.075L

2009.091L

2009.075L

2019.243L

2009.075L

2009.091L
2009.075L

2009.091L
2009.133L

2009.091L

2009.075L

2009.075L

2009.091L

2009.134L

2-2
2-3
2-4
3-6
4-1
4-8
5-1
2-5

2-6
5-2
5-3
5-4
TR-2

5-5

2-7
2-8
5-6
2-9
4-6

2-10

2-11
5-7
5-8
5-9
5-10
6-1
6-2
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-6
6-7
6-8
1los-4

7-2
3-1

3-2
4-7

Board and Committee Records (cont.)
Christian Education Committee minutes
- - - annual report

Visitation Committee minutes

Building Committee records

Property Committee minutes

Brigden Fair Committee records

60™ Anniversary Committee minutes and
correspondence

75" Anniversary Committee records
Worship Committee minutes

- - - correspondence

Worship and Pastoral Care Committee
minutes

SUN Network minutes

Legal/Property Records
Deeds of land

Mortgages

Mortgage and insurance records
Survey plan or lots 1-4

Survey plan

Women’s Groups Records

Woman’s Missionary Society Mary Martin Unit
minutes

- - - financial records

W.M.S. financial records

Woman'’s Association records

- - - minutes

- - - correspondence and reports

- - - financial records

W_.A. Circle #2 minutes

- - - financial records

W_.A. Circle #6 Clover Leaf Unit minutes

- - - financial records

- - - scrapbook (including correspondence with
WWII soldiers)

W. A. Fidelis Unit minutes (includes Sunday
School minutes, 1929)

United Church Women minutes

- - - minutes and other records

Parker Street United Church (Sarnia, Ont.)

Date

1956-1966
1967-1975
1978
1984
1927
1994-1995
1975
1982-1983

1988-1989
1986-1991
1997-2009
1989-1991
2007-2009

2005-2006

1910-1927
1906, 1927
1931-1941
1964
1998

1955-1961

1945-1955
1947-1961
1953-1958
1958-1961
1961

1959-1961
1950-1956
1957-1961
1951-1955
1945-1963
1927-1934
1952-1961
1951-1961
1944-1945

1929-1930
1962-1971

1972-1983
1983-2003
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SERIES 2. PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.
Women’s Groups Records (cont.)

2016.104L TR-1 UCW minutes 2004-2009

2009.075L 6-9 UCW Fidelis Unit (Unit #2) minutes 1956-1964
6-10 --- 1977-1997
7-1 --- 1998-2009

2009.075L 7-2 UCW Esther Unit (Unit #3) minutes 1964-1965
7-3 --- 1966
7-4 --- 1967-1969
7-5 --- 1970-1974
7-6 --- 1975-1984
7-7 --- 1984-2000
7-8 - - - financial records 1964-1977
7-9 UCW Circle Clover Leaf Auxiliary minutes 1955-1965
7-10 --- 1966-1973
7-11 - - - financial records 1954-1972

2009.091L 3-3 UCW Mary Martin minutes 1971-1979
3-4 --- 1978-1982

2009.075L 8-1 --- 1999-2006

2009.091L 3-5 --- 2007-2009

Sunday School Records

2009.075L 8-3 Sunday School Teachers minutes

2009.091L 4-2 Cradle rolls 1940-1946
4-3 --- 1946-1947
4-4 Sunday School reports 1930-1931
4-5 --- 1934-1935
4-6 --- 1936-1937
4-7 --- 1938-1939
4-8 --- 1941
4-9 --- 1943
4-10 --- 1945
4-11 --- 1946
4-12 --- 1970-1973
4-13 Sunday School certificates 1932-1935

Youth Groups Records

2009.075L 8-4 Young People’s League minutes 1929-1935
8-5 Young People’s Society minutes 1939-1945
8-6 --- 1946-1951
8-7 - - - financial records 1929-1936

Records of Other Groups

8-8 Royals minutes 1945-1946
2009.091L 4-14 A.O.T.S. minutes 1953-1964
2009.075L 9-1 Married Couples’ Club Centennial Night 1967
2009.091L 4-15 Choir records 1968-1976

4-16 --- 1977-1982

4-17 --- 1982-2009
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SERIES 2: PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

2009.075L

2009.075L

2009.091L

2009.075L

2009.091L

2009.075L

2009.091L

2009.091L

2009.075L

2009.091L

2009.091L

2009.075L

9-2
9-3
9-4
4-18

9-5

5-8
5-1
5-2
5-3
5-4
9-6
9-7
5-5
5-6
5-7

5-9
110s-3
9-8
9-9
9-10
9-11
9-12
5-10
9-13
9-14
10-1

9-5

10-2
10-3
10-4
10-5
10-6
10-7
10-8

Records of Other Groups (cont.)
Fellowship Club minutes

Vacation Bible School records

Sermons
Sermons by Rev. Russell Crossley

Correspondence/Subject Files
New Building
Newsletters

- - - (Parker Street Beacon)
Policies and guidelines
Survival guide by John Gould
90t Anniversary

95t Anniversary

Closing of Parker Street UC

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

Financial records

Building Fund financial records

Building Fund correspondence
Organ Fund financial records
Furnishings Fund financial records
Church Building financial records

Scrapbooks
Circle No. 6 scrapbook

Annual Reports
Annual reports

Parker Street United Church (Sarnia, Ont.)

Date

1979-1985
1986-1988
1989-1994
1987

1969-1970

1955

1967-1972

1973 -1975
1984, 1986-1991
1994-1996
1993-1994

1993

2003

2008

2009

1932-1942
1954-1957
1927-1929
1929-1930
1930-1931
1931-1932
1934-1953
1927-1928
1953-1955
1958
[1951]-1955

1969-1970

1955

1957-1959
1961-1965
1973-1975
1977-1985
1986-1995
1996-2008
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SERIES 2: PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.
Photographs/Videos
See graphics/ AV database

FN2865.291



