

Parker Street United Church (Sarnia, Ont.)

1-6

Accession Box Micro Title Date File Reel SERIES 1: PARKER STREET METHODIST CHURCH, SARNIA, 1873-1923 Baptisms/Marriages/Burials 2009.134L 1-1 Marriage register 1913-1923 **Membership Records** 2009.091L 6os-2 Certificate of Honours – WWI [1918] Sunday School/ Sabbath School Records Teachers and Officers minutes 2009.091L 1-1 1873-1916 6os-1 Sunday School certificates 1914, 1922 SERIES 2: PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH, SARNIA (includes Parker Street Methodist Church), 1906-2009 Baptisms/Marriages/Burials 2019.243L TR-1 Baptismal register 1929-1948 2009.134L 1-2 1949-2008 1-3 Marriage register 1923-1929 1-4 1929-1938 - - -1-5 1938-1942 1-6 - - -1942-1947 2-1 - - -1947-1956 2-2 1956-1970 2-3 1970-1981 - - -2-4 1972-1988 - - -3-1 - - -1981-1986 3-2 1987-2009 3-3 **Burial register** 1928-1947 3-4 1947-1972 3-5 1973-1988 - - -3-6 1988-2009 **Membership Records** 2019.243L 2os-1 Circuit register (copy) 1913-1936 2009.075L 11os-1 Historic roll [1947-1949] 2009.134L 3-7 1948-1959 3-8 - - -1959-1965 3-9 1965-1972 4-1 - - -1972-1984 2012.118L TR-1 - - -1984-2009 2009.134L 4-2 Communion roll 1931-1935 4-3 1938-1942 4-4 - - -1942 4-5 - - -1942-1947 2009.075L 11os-2 [1947-1949] 2009.091L 1-2 Membership certificates 1958-1991 1-3 Membership transfer records 1979-2009 1-4 Church directory 1969 1-5 - - -[1980-1984]

- - -

Page 1 of 6

1995

Parker Street United Church (Sarnia, Ont.) Page 2 of 6

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: PA	RKER ST	REET UNITE	D CHURCH, cont.	
			Membership Records	
2019.091L	1-7		Church directory	2000
			Board and Committee Records	
2009.075L	1-1		Board and Committee minutes and correspondence	1927
	1-2		membership lists	1954, 1959
	1-3		Session minutes	1932-1947
	1-4			1947-1964
	1-5			1964-1984
2009.091L	1-8			1984-1985
2009.075L	1-6		correspondence	1964-1980
	1-7		Board of Stewards minutes	1930-1942
	1-8			1942-1952
	2-1		Committee of Stewards minutes and correspondence	1964-1980
	2-2		Official Board minutes	1928-1937
	2-3			1937-1953
2009.091L	1-9			1956-1970
2009.075L	2-4			1971-1982
	2-5			1983-1990
	3-1			1990-1994
2009.091L	1-10		Official Board, Pastoral Division minutes	1985-1989
2009.075L	3-2			1990
	3-3		Unified Board minutes	1995
	3-4			1996
	3-5			1997
	3-6			1998
	3-7			1999
	3-8			2000
	3-9			2001
	3-10			2002
	3-11 3-12			2003 2004
	3-12			2004
	3-13			2006
	3-15			2007
	3-16			2008
	4-1			2009
	4-2		membership lists and policies	2002-2009
2009.091L	2-1		Board of Trustees minutes(incomplete)	1913-1926,
				1927-1977
2009.075L	4-3		Congregational Meeting minutes	1938-1947
	4-4 4-5			1947-1968
	4-5 4-6		Mission Committee minutes	1969-2009 1967-1971
	4-6 4-7		Mission and Outreach Committee minutes	1994-2008
Parker Street United Church (Sarnia, Ont.)				Page 3 of 6

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 2: PA	RKER STE	REET UNITE	D CHURCH, cont.	
			Board and Committee Records (cont.)	
2009.091L	2-2		Christian Education Committee minutes	1956-1966
	2-3			1967-1975
	2-4		annual report	1978
	3-6		Visitation Committee minutes	1984
2009.091L	4-1		Building Committee records	1927
2009.075L	4-8		Property Committee minutes	1994-1995
	5-1		Brigden Fair Committee records	1975
2009.091L	2-5		60th Anniversary Committee minutes and	1982-1983
			correspondence	
	2-6		75th Anniversary Committee records	1988-1989
2009.075L	5-2		Worship Committee minutes	1986-1991
	5-3			1997-2009
	5-4		correspondence	1989-1991
2019.243L	TR-2		Worship and Pastoral Care Committee	2007-2009
			minutes	
2009.075L	5-5		SUN Network minutes	2005-2006
			Legal/Property Records	
2009.091L	2-7		Deeds of land	1910-1927
	2-8		Mortgages	1906, 1927
2009.075L	5-6		Mortgage and insurance records	1931-1941
2009.091L	2-9		Survey plan or lots 1-4	1964
2009.133L	4-6		Survey plan	1998
			Women's Groups Records	
2009.091L	2-10		Woman's Missionary Society Mary Martin Unit minutes	1955-1961
	2-11		financial records	1945-1955
2009.075L	5-7		W.M.S. financial records	1947-1961
	5-8		Woman's Association records	1953-1958
	5-9		minutes	1958-1961
	5-10			1961
	6-1		 correspondence and reports 	1959-1961
	6-2		financial records	1950-1956
	6-3			1957-1961
	6-4		W.A. Circle #2 minutes	1951-1955
	6-5		financial records	1945-1963
	6-6		W.A. Circle #6 Clover Leaf Unit minutes	1927-1934
	6-7			1952-1961
	6-8		financial records	1951-1961
	11os-4		scrapbook (including correspondence with WWII soldiers)	1944-1945
2009.075L	7-2		W. A. Fidelis Unit minutes (includes Sunday School minutes, 1929)	1929-1930
2009.091L	3-1		United Church Women minutes	1962-1971
	3-2		minutes and other records	1972-1983
2009.134L	4-7			1983-2003
Parker Street United Church (Sarnia, Ont.) Page 4				

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 2: PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.					
OLIVILO 2. 17	I TATELLA OTT	CEET OTTIFEE	Women's Groups Records (cont.)		
2016.104L	TR-1		UCW minutes	2004-2009	
2009.075L	6-9		UCW Fidelis Unit (Unit #2) minutes	1956-1964	
2000:07:02	6-10			1977-1997	
	7-1			1998-2009	
2009.075L	7-2		UCW Esther Unit (Unit #3) minutes	1964-1965	
2000:07:02	7-3			1966	
	7-4			1967-1969	
	7-5			1970-1974	
	7-6			1975-1984	
	7-7			1984-2000	
	7-8		financial records	1964-1977	
	7-9		UCW Circle Clover Leaf Auxiliary minutes	1955-1965	
	7-10			1966-1973	
	7-11		financial records	1954-1972	
2009.091L	3-3		UCW Mary Martin minutes	1971-1979	
	3-4			1978-1982	
2009.075L	8-1			1999-2006	
2009.091L	3-5			2007-2009	
			Sunday Sahaal Dagarda		
2009.075L	8-3		Sunday School Records Sunday School Teachers minutes		
2009.073L 2009.091L	6-3 4-2		Cradle rolls	1940-1946	
2009.091L	4-2 4-3		Cradie roils	1946-1947	
	4-3 4-4		Sunday School reports	1930-1931	
	4-5			1934-1935	
	4-6			1936-1937	
	4-7			1938-1939	
	4-8			1941	
	4-9			1943	
	4-10			1945	
	4-11			1946	
	4-12			1970-1973	
	4-13		Sunday School certificates	1932-1935	
			Youth Groups Records		
2009.075L	8-4		•	1929-1935	
2009.075L	8-5		Young People's League minutes Young People's Society minutes	1939-1945	
	8-6		Tourig Feople's Society minutes	1946-1951	
	8-7		financial records	1929-1936	
	0 7		inancial records	1020 1000	
			Records of Other Groups		
	8-8		Royals minutes	1945-1946	
2009.091L	4-14		A.O.T.S. minutes	1953-1964	
2009.075L	9-1		Married Couples' Club Centennial Night	1967	
2009.091L	4-15		Choir records	1968-1976	
	4-16			1977-1982	
Doulean Ctua - 4	4-17	urah (Camala	0mt)	1982-2009	
Parker Street United Church (Sarnia, Ont.)				Page 5 of 6	

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date			
SERIES 2: PA	SERIES 2: PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.						
			Records of Other Groups (cont.)				
2009.075L	9-2		Fellowship Club minutes	1979-1985			
	9-3			1986-1988			
2009.075L	9-4			1989-1994			
2009.091L	4-18		Vacation Bible School records	1987			
			Sermons				
2009.075L	9-5		Sermons by Rev. Russell Crossley	1969-1970			
			Correspondence/Subject Files				
2009.091L	5-8		New Building	1955			
	5-1		Newsletters	1967-1972			
	5-2			1973 -1975			
	5-3			1984, 1986-1991			
	5-4		(Parker Street Beacon)	1994-1996			
2009.075L	9-6		Policies and guidelines	1993-1994			
	9-7		Survival guide by John Gould	1993			
2009.091L	5-5		90 th Anniversary	2003			
	5-6		95 th Anniversary	2008			
	5-7		Closing of Parker Street UC	2009			
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records				
2009.091L	5-9		Financial records	1932-1942			
2009.075L	11os-3			1954-1957			
	9-8		Building Fund financial records	1927-1929			
	9-9			1929-1930			
	9-10			1930-1931			
	9-11			1931-1932			
	9-12			1934-1953			
2009.091L	5-10		Building Fund correspondence	1927-1928			
	9-13		Organ Fund financial records	1953-1955			
	9-14		Furnishings Fund financial records	1958			
	10-1		Church Building financial records	[1951]-1955			
			Scrapbooks				
2009.091L	9-5		Circle No. 6 scrapbook	1969-1970			
			Annual Reports				
2009.075L	10-2		Annual reports	1955			
	10-3			1957-1959			
	10-4			1961-1965			
	10-5			1973-1975			
	10-6			1977-1985			
	10-7			1986-1995			
	10-8			1996-2008			

Title Accession Box Micro Date File Reel

SERIES 2: PARKER STREET UNITED CHURCH cont.

Photographs/Videos
See graphics/ AV database

FN2865.291